The failure of Tenant to surrender the Premises upon the termination of the original Lease term
or extension, and subsequent holding over by Tenant, without consent of the Landlord shall
result in the creation of a tenancy for month-to-month at a monthly rental of one hundred twenty-
five (125%) of the base rent, payable on the first day of each month during the month-to-month
tenancy. This provision does not give Tenant any-right to hold over. All other terms and
conditions of this Lease shall remain in ful! force during any month-to-month tenancy hereunder.